Res. No. 11 - 154
Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION No. 11 - 154

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING A CHANGE
ORDER TO THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH GONZALEZ &
SONS EQUIPMENT, INC. FOR THE CANAL BANK
STABILIZATION PROGRAM YEAR Iil IN AN INCREASED
AMOUNT OF $247,703.70 AND FOR A TOTAL OVERALL
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,426,589.70; AND PROVIDING FOR
AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, the City of Doral City Council approved the extension of the Gonzalez
& Sons Equipment, Inc. (G&S) agreement for the Canal Bank Stabilization Program to
allow for construction of the Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS) granted
portion of Year 3 of the Program in the amount of $1,178,886.00; and
WHEREAS, upon receipt of the final set of drawings for the project which specified
changes in materials and stabilization methods due to site conditions, etc., the cost for the
completion of Year 3 has increased by approximately $247,703.70 which are to be
covered by the NRCS grant; and
WHEREAS, in order to be able to complete the granted portion of Year 3 of the
Canal Bank Stabilization Program and comply with the schedule required by the grant,
Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize a change order to the existing
agreement with G&S for the Canal Bank Stabilization Program Year 3 in an increased
amount of $247,703.70 and for a total overall amount not to exceed $1,426.589.70.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF DORAL, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. The City Council hereby authorizes a change order to the existing

agreement with G&S for the Canal Bank Stabilization Program Year 3 in an increased

amount of $247,703.70 and for a total overall amount not to exceed $1,426.589.70.



Res. No. 11 - 154
Page 2 of 2

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilman Boria, who moved its

adoption. The motion was seconded by Vice Mayor DiPietro and upon being put to a

vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez Yes
Vice Mayor Michael DiPietro Yes
Councilmember Luigi Boria Yes
Councilmember Pete Cabrera Yes
Councilmember Ana Maria Rodriguez Absent

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14" day of December, 2011.

)2

JUAN CARL%/BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Bidoetocione

BARBARA HERRERA
CITY CLERK

APPRQVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

— —_—

\JIMMY L.%@%-
\ GITY ATTORNEY




